# -OP \$40.00 7067

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Faramarz Frank Ghassemi	01/23/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunMan Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	2635 North First Street, Suite 205	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7067932

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 2635 North First St., Suite 223
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SME-GEN-7067932	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Hsia	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SME-GEN-7067932-Assignment#page1.tif source=SME-GEN-7067932-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0569

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Faramarz Frank Ghassemi located at 812 S. Winchester Blvd., Suite # 320, San Jose, CA 95128 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto, SunMan Engineering, Inc. a California corporation, with an office at 2635 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent listed in the table below (the "*Patent*");

			Title of Patent and First Named
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Inventor</u>
7,067,932	U.S.	5/13/2005	System for generating electricity by using gravitational mass and/or momentum of moving vehicle
			Faramarz Frank Ghassemi

- (b) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in the Patent and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries;
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
  - (i) damages,
  - (ii) injunctive relief, and
  - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0570 Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Sau Jose on January 23, 2009

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Faramarz Frank Ghassemi

By: FARABAR FRANK GUBSSEMI

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Santa (luva</u>) ss.

On January 23, 2001, before me, EDIHH M. FUENTES \_\_\_\_\_\_, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared FAR AMARZ F. CHASSEMI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature \_\_\_\_

(Seal)

EDITH M. FUENTES
Commission # 1645187
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 24, 2010